Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent Photonics Incorporated  ••••  2701 Dukane Drive  ••••  St Charles  •  •  •  •  Illinois  •  •  •  •  60174  ••••  (630) 513-7226          Page 1      Rev 1.0   8 Feb 2006
LTG1832 CWDM GBIC Optical Transceivers
1.25 Gb/s 1470 nm to 1610 nm 120 km
Applications

• 150 Ohms differential (line to line)
• 75 Ohms single ended (line to ground)
How to Order
Part Number Lambda Input / Output Coupling DC Supply (V) Rx SD Rx DATA Tx DIS Tx FAULT Tx DATA I2C
LTG18322-47 1470 nm AC / AC 3.3 / 5.0 V TTL PECL TTL TTL PECL TTL
LTG1832-49 1490 nm AC / AC 3.3 / 5.0 V TTL PECL TTL TTL PECL TTL
LTG1832-51 1510 nm AC / AC 3.3 / 5.0 V TTL PECL TTL TTL PECL TTL
LTG1832-53 1530 nm AC / AC 3.3 / 5.0 V TTL PECL TTL TTL PECL TTL
LTG1832-55 1550 nm AC / AC 3.3 / 5.0 V TTL PECL TTL TTL PECL TTL
LTG1832-57 1570 nm AC / AC 3.3 / 5.0 V TTL PECL TTL TTL PECL TTL
LTG1832-59 1590 nm  AC / AC 3.3 / 5.0 V TTL PECL TTL TTL PECL TTL
LTG1832-61 1610 nm AC / AC 3.3 / 5.0 V TTL PECL TTL TTL PECL TTL
LTG1832
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent Photonics Incorporated  ••••  2701 Dukane Drive  ••••  St Charles  •  •  •  •  Illinois  •  •  •  •  60174  ••••  (630) 513-7226          Page 2      Rev 1.0   8 Feb 2006
LTG1832 CWDM GBIC Optical Transceivers
1.25 Gb/s 1470 nm to 1610 nm 120 km
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units Notes
Case Operating Temperature   TCASE 0 25 +70 ºC
DC Supply Voltage Vcc 3.14 - 5.25 Volts
Module Supply Current ICCR + ICCT - - 300 mA 3.3 V operation
Module Supply Current ICCR + ICCT - - 300 mA 5.0 V operation
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min Max Units Notes
Storage Temperature TSTG -40 +85 ºC
Case Operating Temperature TCASE 0 +70 ºC
Relative Humidity  -  Storage RHS 0 95 %
Relative Humidity  -  Operating RHO 0 85 %
DC Supply Voltage VCC 0 6.0 V
Tx DATA DC Input Voltage VIN -0.5 VCC + 0.5 V
Tx DATA Differential Input Voltage Vpk-pk 300 1600 mV pk-pk
Rx Optical Input Power PIN-MAX  0 dBm
Rx DATA DC Output Current IOUT - 50 mA
Tx DISABLE Logic HIGH State TX_DIS - VCC+0.5 V
Tx FAULT Logic HIGH State TX_FAULT - VCC+0.5 V
Rx LOS Logic HIGH State RX_LOS - VCC+0.5 V
MOD-DEF 2 MOD_DEF2 - VCC+0.5 V Serial Data I/O
MOD-DEF 1 ICLOCK 100  - kHz Serial Clock
DC Supply Current ICC - 400 mA
RECEIVER (1250 MB/s, 27-1 PRBS    TRANSMITTER (1250 MB/s, 27-1 PRBS)
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent
in telligen t phot onics
Ligent Photonics Incorporated  ••••  2701 Dukane Drive  ••••  St Charles  •  •  •  •  Illinois  •  •  •  •  60174  ••••  (630) 513-7226          Page 3      Rev 1.0   8 Feb 2006
LTG1832 CWDM GBIC Optical Transceivers
1.25 Gb/s 1470 nm to 1610 nm 120 km
Transmitter Electro-Optical Characteristics (Tamb = 0 to 70°C)
Parameter Symbol
LTG1832
Units Notes
Min Typ Max
Laser Type  CWDM DFB
Optical Output Power  Po -1  +4 dBm Average Optical Output
Optical Output Power Po - - -35 dBm Tx DISABLE Asserted
Extinction Ratio ER 10 - - dB
Center Wavelength  λ  nm
1467 1470 1473 LTG1832-47
1487 1490 1493 LTG1832-49
1507 1510 1513 LTG1832-51
1527 1530 1533 LTG1832-53
1547 1550 1553 LTG1832-55
1567 1570 1573 LTG1832-57
1587 1590 1593 LTG1832-59
1607 1610 1613 LTG1832-61
Center Wavelength Temperature Drift Coefficient λDRIFT 0.08 0.10 0.12 nm/°C
Spectral Line Width@-20dB  ∆λ - - 1 nm